COMMITTEE AGAINST TORTURE
PROGRAMME OF WORK
(Subject to change Rev.2)
43" session — Geneva, 2 to 20 November 2009

Monday, 2 November 2009 896 10h30 Item 1: Opening of session (public)
Item 2: Adoption of the agenda (public)
Item 3: Organizational and other matters (public)
Working methods (closed)
12h00 NHRI Unit (closed)
897 15h00 UNHCR (closed)
16h00 NGOs for Slovakia (private) (thc)
17h00 NGOs for Yemen (private)
Tuesday, 3 November 2009 898 10h00 Consideration of Yemen (public)
12h00 NHRI for Slovakia (private) (thc)
899 15h00 Consideration of Slovakia (public)
17h00 NGOs for El Salvador (private) (thc)
Wednesday, 4 November 2009 900 10h00 Replies of Yemen (public)
12h00 NHRI for El Salvador (private)
901 15h00 Replies of Slovakia (public)
17h00 NGOs for Spain (private)
Thursday, 5 November 2009 902 10h00 Consideration of El Salvador (public)
12h00 General comment (closed)
903 15h00 Communications (closed)
Friday, 6 November 2009 904 10h00 Replies of El Salvador (public)
12h00 Article 20 (closed)
905 15h00 Working methods (closed)
Monday, 9 November 2009 906 10h00 NGOs for Colombia (private)
11h00 NGOs for Azerbaijan (private)
12h00 NHRI for Azerbaijan (private) (tbc)
907 15h00 Consideration of Azerbaijan (public)
17h00 NHRI for Colombia (private) (tbc)
Tuesday, 10 November 2009 908 10h00 Consideration of Colombia (public)
12h00 NGOs for Moldova (private)
909 15h00 Replies of Azerbaijan (public)
17h00 NHRI for Moldova (private)
Wednesday, 11 November 2009 910 10h00 Consideration of Moldova (public)
12h00 NGOs for Spain (private)
911 15h00 Replies of Colombia (public)
17h00 NHRI for Spain (private)
Thursday, 12 November 2009 912 10h00 Replies of Moldova (public)
12h00 Working methods (closed)
913 15h00 Consideration of Spain (public)
17h00 Working methods (closed)
Friday, 13 November 2009 914 10h00 Replies of Spain (public)
12h00 Communications (closed)
915 15h00 Working methods (closed)
Monday, 16 November 2009 916 10h00 Follow-up to articles 19 and 22 (public)
11h30 Working methods (closed)
917 15h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
Tuesday, 17 November 2009 918 10h00 Communications (closed)
12h30 Meeting with Board of Trustees of the VFVT (closed)
919 15h00 Meeting with SPT (public)
16h30 Joint meeting CAT, SPT, SRT and CRPD on persons with disabilities (public)
Wednesday, 18 November 2009 920 10h00 Adoption of lists of issues (closed)
921 15h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
Thursday, 19 November 2009 922 10h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
923 15h00 Communications (closed)
Friday, 20 November 2009 924 10h00 Programme of work for future sessions (public)
11h30 Press conference at Palais des Nations
925 15h00 Communications (closed)




